

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 06/05/18 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO. 4

**PROJECT NO. 410D392
PCN NO. i4rh
Engineer's Estimate \$ 483,360.14**

COUNTY: Butte

**Asphalt Concrete Surfacing, Curb
& Gutter, Sidewalk, Culvert Extension
and Holding Pond Excavation in Belle Maint. Yard**

CONTRACT TIME: October 15, 2018

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Sacrison Paving Whitewood SD		Simon Contractors Rapid City SD	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001 Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	12,322.64	12,322.64	14,850.00	14,850.00
002 Clearing	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	4,350.00	4,350.00	2,054.14	2,054.14
003 Remove Fence	Ft	678.00		0.00	2.75	1,864.50	2.65	1,796.70
004 Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	47.90		0.00	10.00	479.00	14.00	670.60
005 Remove Bank and Channel Protection Gabion	Each	20.00		0.00	22.25	445.00	155.00	3,100.00
006 Remove Chain Link Fence for Reset	Ft	444.00		0.00	5.00	2,220.00	4.75	2,109.00
007 Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	1217.00		0.00	6.75	8,214.75	10.50	12,778.50
008 Ordinary Roadway Shaping	SqYd	5463.00		0.00	1.00	5,463.00	1.10	6,009.30
009 Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	3,800.00	3,800.00	2,300.00	2,300.00
010 Incidental Work	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	2,750.00	2,750.00	2,550.00	2,550.00
011 Base Course	Ton	2220.50		0.00	20.60	45,742.30	21.00	46,630.50
013 Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	3381.50		0.00	64.20	217,092.30	72.25	244,313.38
016 6" Miscellaneous PCC Pavement	SqYd	48.20		0.00	106.00	5,109.20	105.00	5,061.00
017 8" Miscellaneous PCC Pavement	SqYd	229.80		0.00	104.75	24,071.55	101.50	23,324.70
018 Dowel Bar	Each	72.00		0.00	23.00	1,656.00	21.90	1,576.80
019 18" CMP 12 Gauge, Furnish	Ft	10.00		0.00	45.75	457.50	20.50	205.00
020 18" CMP, Install	Ft	10.00		0.00	44.75	447.50	21.50	215.00
021 18" CMP Safety End, Furnish	Each	1.00		0.00	550.00	550.00	225.00	225.00
022 18" CMP Safety End, Install	Each	1.00		0.00	375.00	375.00	200.00	200.00
023 2 Post Panel	Each	4.00		0.00	350.00	1,400.00	330.00	1,320.00
024 6' Chain Link Fence with Top Rail	Ft	1125.00		0.00	23.50	26,437.50	22.30	25,087.50
025 Pedestrian Swing Gate	Each	1.00		0.00	700.00	700.00	660.00	660.00
026 Reset Chain Link Fence	Ft	444.00		0.00	18.00	7,992.00	17.00	7,548.00
027 Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	476.00		0.00	0.50	238.00	0.45	214.20
028 Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	Ft	91.00		0.00	3.50	318.50	3.00	273.00

029	Pavement Marking Paint, Symbol	Each	1.00		0.00	110.00	110.00	105.00	105.00
030	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.00		0.00	1,175.00	1,175.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
031	Type B68 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	689.00		0.00	32.75	22,564.75	35.50	24,459.50
032	Type P8 Concrete Gutter	Ft	49.00		0.00	38.00	1,862.00	38.50	1,886.50
033	Modified Type P9 Concrete Gutter	Ft	88.00		0.00	40.50	3,564.00	40.76	3,586.88
034	6" Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	1257.00		0.00	8.65	10,873.05	9.90	12,444.30
035	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	7.00		0.00	100.00	700.00	43.50	304.50
036	Fertilizing	Lb	405.00		0.00	1.75	708.75	1.40	567.00
037	Fiber Mulching	Lb	540.00		0.00	3.25	1,755.00	1.25	675.00
038	Type 1 Turf Reinforcement Mat	SqYd	22.00		0.00	22.25	489.50	8.50	187.00
039	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	18.00		0.00	11.00	198.00	7.00	126.00
040	Rock Check Dam	CuYd	27.00		0.00	71.50	1,930.50	96.00	2,592.00
041	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	1960.00		0.00	2.75	5,390.00	1.50	2,940.00
042	Landscaping Rock	CuYd	170.00		0.00	21.25	3,612.50	56.00	9,520.00
TOTAL					0.00		429,429.29		466,466.00